Proudly Serving the New York State 146th Assembly District



Hssemblywoman

Karen McMahon - Hssembly District 146

Erie County Association of School Boards Vhere professional development, leadership & advocacy meet.

ECASB School Districts in District:

Amherst CSD Sweet Home CSD Williamsville CSD

PARTY AFFILIATION - Democrat

Stay Connected:

Local Office:

5500 Main Street, Ste 224 Williamsville, NY 14221 Phone: (716) 634-1895 Fax: (716) 634-1250 **Albany Office:**

Leg. Office Bldg., Room 643 Albany, New York 12248 Phone (518) 455-4618 Fax: (518) 455-5023 Email: mcmahonk@nyassembly.gov



@McMahonforNYS



@McMahonforNYS

Providing ECASB Members Information and Insight about our Elected Officials



Here To Serve...

Committees:

Chair of:

- Subcommittee on Trusts and Estates
- Task Force on Women's Issues

Member of:

- **Committee on Environmental Conservation**
- **Committee on Higher Education**
- **Committee on Judiciary**
- **Committee on Libraries & Education Technology**
- Committee on Peoples with Disabilities
- **Committee on Transportation**
- Legislative Women's Caucus

Assemblywoman Karen McMahon was elected in 2018 to represent the towns of Amherst and Pendleton and the village of Williamsville.

She was raised in Snyder, New York, so she is very familiar with the area that she represents. She currently resides in Williamsville with her husband, and is the proud mother of three daughters, Emily, Alison













and Sarah.

Karen possesses her undergrad degree and her Law degree from the University of Buffalo and has experience in the both the private and public sector. For 30 years she served as the confidential law clerk to judges of New York State Appellate Division, Forth Department and United States District Court for the Western District of New York State.

In 2016, just prior to running for the Assembly, she joined her husband, Attorney Jeff Marcus in private practice.

Assemblywoman McMahon served on the Committee in the village of Williamsville for the Environment Advisory, as well as the Village Master Plan Revision Committee.

She is a member of the Women's Bar Association of New York, Western New York Chapter, a member of the Adirondack Mountain Club and the Adirondack Forty-Sixers Club.